
RESOLUTION #22-37 C 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO ENTER A 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT REGARDING RESIDENTIAL SOLID 

WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH WASTE 

MANAGEMENT OF UTAH, INC.  

      

 BE IT KNOWN AND REMEMBERED that the City Council of Sandy City, State of 

Utah, finds and determines as follows: 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed and considered a request from Waste 

Management of Utah, Inc. (“WM”) to apply a temporary rate increase of 4.6% per service line per 

month through June of 2023 due to unforeseeable and extraordinary market conditions, which 

increase would be in addition to the 3.7% annual adjustment that WM received on July 1, 2022; 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that a Supplemental Agreement to the 

Residential Solid Waste Collection Service Agreement with WM is appropriate so that it can 

continue to meet the community’s need for reliable collection services;  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the Administration to execute the 

proposed Supplemental Agreement to the Residential Solid Waste Collection Service Agreement 

with Waste Management of Utah, Inc. that would allow this temporary rate increase, which will 

be effective on January 1, 2023 and will expire on June 30, 2023; and 

     

 WHEREAS, after due consideration, the City Council has determined this action to be in 

the best interest of the City and its residents; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, Utah: 

 

1. The City Council does hereby approve the attached Supplemental Agreement to 

Residential Solid Waste Collection Agreement. 

2. The Hon. Monica Zoltanski, Mayor of Sandy City, is hereby authorized to execute 

the Supplement Agreement, and City staff is authorized take all other necessary 

steps on behalf of Sandy City Corporation and to act in accordance with its terms. 

 

 DATED this ____ day of ________________, 2022. 

              

       _______________________________  

       Zack Robinson 

       Sandy City Council 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________ 

City Recorder 

RECORDED this ____ day of_____________, 2022. 


